UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS URBANA-CHAMPAIGN SENATE Educational Policy

(Final; Information)

EP.16.74 Report of Irwin Center for Doctoral Study Renaming

In January 2014, the College of Business (COB) requested to rename the Surveying Building to the Irwin Center for Doctoral Study in Business. The building, located adjacent to the College of Business's Wohlers Hall, will provide a contemporary infrastructure for business doctoral and post-doctoral scholars as they pursue their research and teaching activities. COB received a generous gift from the Irwin Family Foundation for the renovation of the Surveying Building. This gift honors the memory of Richard D. Irwin , a 1926 U of I graduate and founder of the publishing house of Richard D. Irwin, Inc. (now Dow Jones-Irwin, Inc.), and his wife, Anne Marie Irwin. This change was requested to recognize the generosity of the Irwin Family for their substantial contribution for the complete renovation of this building. The request was approved and in March 2014, the Board of Trustees approved the renaming of the Surveying Building to the Irwin Center of Doctoral Study in Business.

However, subsequently, upon further examination of the conditions stated in the Donor Agreement, naming was described for the interior spaces, as well as the renaming of the building itself. Inadvertently, the specified name for the interior space was provided in the previously approved Board item. Therefore, a renaming of the building must occur, changing the building name from Irwin Center of Doctoral Study in Business to Richard D. and Anne Marie Irwin Doctoral Study Hall.

EDUCATIONAL POLICY

Bettina Francis, Chair

Board Meeting March 6, 2014

APPROVE RENAMING SURVEYING BUILDING, URBANA

Action:

Approve Rename the Surveying Building

Funding:

No New Funding Required

The Chancellor, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, and Vice President, University of Illinois, recommends approval of the renaming of the Surveying Building at 607 East Gregory Drive, Champaign to the Irwin Center for Doctoral Study in Business. The building, located adjacent to the College of Business's Wohlers Hall, will provide a contemporary infrastructure for business doctoral and post-doctoral scholars as they pursue their research and teaching activities. The gift from the Irwin Family Foundation honors the memory of Richard D. Irwin, a 1926 University of Illinois graduate and founder of the publishing house of Richard D. Irwin, Inc. (now Dow Jones-Irwin, Inc.), and his wife, Anne Marie Irwin. This change is recommended to recognize the generosity of the Irwin Family for their substantial contribution for the complete renovation of this building.

The Board action recommended in this item complies in all material respects with applicable State and federal laws, University of Illinois *Statutes*, *The General Rules Concerning University Organization and Procedure*, and Board of Trustees policies and directives.

The President of the University concurs.

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT URBANA-CHAMPAIGN

Office of the Chancellor

Swanlund Administration Building 601 East John Street Champaign, IL 61820



Date:

April 5, 2016

To:

Jenny Roether

Senate Clerk

From:

Barbara J. Wilson

Interim Chancellor

Re:

Renaming of Irwin Center for Doctoral Study in Business

Attached please find the transmittal of approval from CCRC for correcting the building name from Irwin Center for Doctoral Study in Business to Richard D. and Anne Marie Irwin Doctoral Study Hall. The specified name in the previously approved March 6, 2014 Board item was incorrect and will need review/approval by the Education Policy Committee.